

Press Release Karlstad, Sweden, 22 April 2024

## Invitation to presentation of Embracer Group's intention to transform into three standalone publicly listed entities at Nasdaq Stockholm

Embracer Group AB (publ) hereby invites you to attend a presentation regarding today's press releases and the announcement of the intention to transform into three standalone publicly listed entities at Nasdaq Stockholm.

The presentation will be conducted in English by the Chair of the Board Kicki Wallje-Lund and Co-founder and Group CEO Lars Wingefors. A Q&A session will follow the presentation.

Date: April 22, 2024 Time: 09:00 CEST (Central European Summer Time) Location: Studio Inderes, Västra Trädgårdsgatan 19, Stockholm

## **Participation options:**

**In-person:** To attend the event at Studio Inderes, please register by sending an email to ir@embracer.com.

**Online:** The presentation will be streamed live on Embracer Group's official YouTube channel and through a webcast.

**Teleconference:** If you wish to participate through teleconference, please register here . After registration, you will receive the necessary phone numbers and a conference ID to access the conference call.

**Engage with us during the Q&A session:** During the Q&A session, you can ask questions via the teleconference, or directly at the venue if attending in person.

**Presentation materials:** The slide deck from the presentation will be available after the webcast at: **Reports and presentations – Embracer Group**, where the webcast also is available on demand.

For more information, please contact: Oscar Erixon, Head of Investor Relations Phone: + 46 730 24 91 42 Email: oscar.erixon@embracer.com

Embracer Group AB (publ) Tullhusgatan 1B, SE-652 09 Karlstad, Sweden Organization Number: 556582-6558 Registered Office: Karlstad, Sweden



Press Release Karlstad, Sweden, 22 April 2024

Arman Teimouri, Head of External Relations Phone: +46 793 33 05 60 Email: arman.teimouri@embracer.com

## **About Embracer Group**

Embracer Group is a global Group of creative and entrepreneurial businesses in PC, console, mobile and board games and other related media. The Group has an extensive catalog of over 900 owned or controlled franchises. With its head office based in Karlstad, Sweden, Embracer Group has a global presence through its eleven operative groups: THQ Nordic, PLAION, Coffee Stain, Amplifier Game Invest, DECA Games, Gearbox Entertainment, Easybrain, Asmodee, Dark Horse, Freemode and Crystal Dynamics – Eidos. The Group has 111 internal game development studios and is engaging more than 12,000 employees in more than 40 countries.

Embracer Group's shares are publicly listed on Nasdaq Stockholm under the ticker EMBRAC B.

Subscribe to press releases and financial information: https://embracer.com/investors /subscription/

## Attachments

Invitation to presentation of Embracer Group's intention to transform into three standalone publicly listed entities at Nasdaq Stockholm